## **RESOLUTION 2024.04/11** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION CITY OF BUCHANAN, COUNTY OF BERRIEN, MICHIGAN

## A RESOLUTION PRESCRIBING COMPENSATION FOR THE ELECTION WORKERS FOR THE CITY OF BUCHANAN

**WHEREAS**, the City Clerk/ Election Administrator is recommending that the City Commission formally adopt a Resolution prescribing compensation for election workers; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk shall be responsible for calculating time worked and presenting the proper paperwork to the Treasurer Department within a reasonable time to allow payment thereof: and

WHEREAS, the most recent compensation increase for election workers was October 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk has reviewed neighboring communities' compensation and hereby recommends that an increase in compensation be provided to City of Buchanan election workers.

NOW	THERE	FORE. R	E IT R	ESOL	VED that

City Clerk, Kalla Langston

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that
SECTION 1. Election Chairperson shall be paid \$16.00 per hour
SECTION 2. Election Inspectors shall be paid \$14.00 per hour
SECTION 3. An hourly rate of \$14.00 shall be paid for attending election training as prescribed by the Clerk
SECTION 4. Receiving Board members shall be paid \$16.00 per hour
SECTION 5. In the event that a City employee works the election, they will be paid their current rate of pay
At a Regular meeting of the City Commission of the City of Buchanan, County of Berrien, Michigan (the "City"), held in said City on Monday,, 2024. The resolution was offered by Commissioner and supported by Commissioner
ADOPTED this day of, 2024.
YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT: